
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027579-2024 

Tender

North Northamptonshire Council - Provision of
Integrated Sexual Health Service

North Northamptonshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027579

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04965a  

Published 29 August 2024, 2:01pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

24 October 2024, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

Sheerness House, 41 Meadow Road

KETTERING

NN168TL

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027579-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027579-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031856-2024


Page 2 to 7

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk
https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

North Northamptonshire Council - Provision of Integrated Sexual Health Service

Reference number

NNC00000582

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Northamptonshire Council (hereafter referred to as the "Council") wishes to invite
Tender Responses for the Provision of Integrated Sexual Health Service in North
Northamptonshire.

The services will be accessible to all ages and provided at three levels, each offering different
types of care and expertise. This ensures that individuals receive appropriate care based on
their complexity of needs:

Level 1 - Basic Sexual Health Services

Level 2 - Intermediate Sexual Health Services; and

Level 3 - Specialist Sexual Health Services

The Council proposes to enter into one (1) Contract for an initial period of 48 months with
the preferred Potential Supplier, with an option to extend for 48 (24 + 24) months, making
96 months in total.

The contract for this project will be awarded via the Competitive Process, subject to the
Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of
doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.



Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council (hereafter referred to as the "Council") wishes to invite
Tender Responses for the Provision of Integrated Sexual Health Service in North
Northamptonshire.

The services will be accessible to all ages and provided at three levels, each offering different
types of care and expertise. This ensures that individuals receive appropriate care based on
their complexity of needs:

Level 1 - Basic Sexual Health Services

Level 2 - Intermediate Sexual Health Services; and

Level 3 - Specialist Sexual Health Services

The Council proposes to enter into one (1) Contract for an initial period of 48 months with
the preferred Potential Supplier, with an option to extend for 48 (24 + 24) months, making
96 months in total.

The Council seeks to commission a single supplier, group, or consortium who is/are
technically capable and able to demonstrate relevant and recent experience in providing
sexual health services in the public sector. A single Contract will be awarded by North
Northants council to the successful provider 

The contract for this project will be awarded via the Competitive Process, subject to the
Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of



Page 5 to 7

doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

96

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The Council proposes to enter into one (1) Contract for an initial period of 48 months with
the preferred Potential Supplier, with an option to extend for 48 months, making 96 months
in total.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)



Page 6 to 7

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

24 September 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

24 October 2024

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

24 September 2024

Local time

12:01pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031856-2024


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Please visit the North Northamptonshire Council e-Procurement Portal
(https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home) to apply for this opportunity and to access the
documentation.

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract is
subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the
avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to
this award.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/Home
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T17:00:05+0100
	TCPDF




